PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4065181

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS J. NUGENT JR.	03/07/2014
DAVID BASHFORD	03/07/2014
JORDIN T. KARE	03/07/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LASERMOTIVE, INC.
Street Address:	19645 70TH AVENUE SOUTH
City:	KENT
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98032

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61495174
PCT Number:	US1241782

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)682-6031

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2066224900

Email: JenniferR@SeedIP.com SEED IP LAW GROUP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 701 FIFTH AVENUE, SUITE 5400

Address Line 2: THOMAS J. SATAGAJ

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	720173.403P1;403WO
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS J. SATAGAJ
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas J. Satagaj/
DATE SIGNED:	09/22/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=403P1-WO-Assignment#page1.tif source=403P1-WO-Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 039837 FRAME: 0643 504018524

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS

In consideration of payment by Assignee to Assignor of good and valuable consideration the adequacy and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged,

Assignor, Thomas J. Nugent, a citizen of The United States of America, residing at 1200 141st PI NE, Bellevue, WA 98007;

Assignor, David Bashford, a citizen of The United States of America, residing at 21414 SE 293rd St., Kent, WA 98042;

Assignor, Jordin T. Kare, a citizen of The United States of America, residing at 908 15th Ave. East, Seattle, WA 98112;

hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to:

Assignee, LaserMotive, Inc., a juristic entity of the United States of America having a principal place of business at 19645 70th Ave South, Kent, WA 98032, USA, and the successors, assigns, and legal representatives of the Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest, throughout the world, including all rights to claim priority, in and to:

- 1) the invention titled AN AERIAL PLATFORM SYSTEM, AND **RELATED METHODS**, and
- 2) the US Provisional Patent Application serial number 61/495174, filed 9 June 2011, now expired
- 3) the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) international patent application serial number PCT/US12/41782, filed 9 June 2012, pending, and
- 4) the US Non-Provisional Patent Application serial number 14/124993, filed 9 December 2013, pending, and
- 5) without limitation any United States patent application, non-United States patent application, and/or any or substitute thereof, and any Letters Patent from such patent applications based on the invention.

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

Assignor further covenants that Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts, documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to the Assignor and will

> PATENT REEL: 039837 FRAME: 0644

testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to **Assignee** or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce said application, said invention, and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose thereof.

Assignor: THOMAS J. NUGENT , JC.
Signature: Thomas J. Nugent
Date: $\frac{3}{7} \frac{7}{20} \frac{30}{4}$
Assignor: DAVID BASHFORD
Signature: <u>Javiel Bashfur</u> David Bashford
David Bashford () Date: 03-07-20/4
Assignor: JORDIN T. KARE.
Signature: Jordin T. Kare
Jordin T. Kare Date: 3/7/2014
Assignee: LASERMOTIVE, INC.
Signature: Thomas J. Nugent, President
Data

RECORDED: 09/22/2016

Page 2 of 2